

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16446/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2011 in WP No.2703/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NILESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INS.CORP.CENTRAL OFFICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi ,Adv
Mr. Shiv Kanungo, Adv.

For intervening
party

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumr Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master